
dep

west Virginia department of en\rtronmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57''' StreeUS.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Tuesday, February 1, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Horizontal 6A Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AVE., SUITE 1700
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for ERLEWINE 5H
47-103-02999-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

Jai;

ERLEWINE

ERLEWINE, RICHA

47-103-02999-00-00

Plugging
2/1/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.
02/11/2022



4710302999P

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

02/11/2022
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Rev. 2/01

1) Date January 1047ipii,&2 9 9 9P
2)Operator's

Well No. Eriewine 5H

3) API Well No. 4 7- 103 - 02999

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas 2^ / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1214'

District Proctor

Watershed Tributary of Proctor Creek

County Wotzel Quadrangle New Martinsville 7.5

6) Well Operator EQT Production Company
Address 400 Woodcliff Drive

7} Designated Agent Joseph C. Mallow
Address 'i 15 Professional Place

Canonsburg PA 15317 Bridgeport WV 26330

Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Bryan Harris

Address PQ Box 157
Volga, WV 26238

9)Plugging Contractor

Name R&J

Address 1087 Raccoon Rd

Hueysville, KY 41640

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows

See Attachment for details and procedures.

vJAS AJoT

received
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 9 2022

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date
1/12/22

02/11/2022



4710302999PErlewine 5H

Wetzel Co., WV

HZ Marcellus well

API #47-103-02999

BY: Tyler Mizgorski
DATE: 1/7/2022

CURRENT STATUS:

Elevation @ 1,212
20" LS 94.1 ppf conductor @ 88' Type 1 Grout to Surface
13 3/8" J55 54.5 ppf casing @ 1,212' HalChem Class "A" Cemented to Surface
9 5/8" J55 - 36 ppf casing @ 2,383' HalChem Class "A" Cemented to Surface
5 1/2" PI 10 - 20 ppf casing @ 11,127' Lead-TunedSpacer3 Tail-VariCem Cemented to -1,222'

Well Not Completed
Fresh water (a 100

Salt water 1,638

Coal Show ̂  520,721 and 950

1) Notify Inspector Bryan Harris, (304) 553-6087, Brvan.O.Harristi? wv.gov prior to beginning operations.
2) Check and record pressure on all casings, notify Engineer of recorded pressures.
3) Install I Ok wireline BOP. Test BOP's and stack to regs. P/U install 10k lubricator. (Call Shrs before, will need crane truck)
4) Equalize lubricator, if necessary and RIH w/ wireline to top of marcellus at 6,814' and set a CIBP above the Marcellus @ 6,794'

MD. If unable to get to set depth, EQT office will call DEP to discuss options.
5) Hook up pump truck and pressure test lines to 8000 psi. (Call pump truck Shrs before)
6) POOH w/ wireline and load well with 6% gel if not full. Perform CIT with pump truck to 2000 psi. Ensure leak-off is not more

than 10% in thirty minutes per regulation.
7) RIH and set second CIBP 10' above the first
8) POOH w/ wireline and load well with 6% gel if not full. Perform CIT with pump truck to 2000 psi. Ensure leak-off is not more

than 10% in thirty minutes per regulation.
9) RIH with Renegade segmented bond log and pull log from CIBP to surface
10) TIH with tubing to CIBP.
11) Pump 1500' Class A cement plug. 6,784' to 5,284' Pump 500' of cement and pull 500' of tubing 2 times. Pump last 500' section

and pull tubing 300' and reverse circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300'
12) Let cement dry for 8 hours and tag top of cement. If cement top is at 5,284' or close POOH to 2,650' and set a 500' CIA Cement

plug from 2,650' to 2,150'. Pump 500' of cement and pull 500' of tubing. Pull tubing 300' and reverse circulate full hole volume.
TOOH 300' (safety plug - 9 5/8" Casing Seat)

13) Let cement dry for 8 hours and tag top of cement. If cement top is at 2,150' or close TOOH.
14) Free Point 5 Vi" casing. Cut Casing @freepoint -1,175' using jet cutter. Estimated freepoint @1,222'. TOOH 5 Vi" Casing.
15) Set a 300' CIA Cement plug lOO'in/200' out of casing cut 1,275' to 975' pull tubing 300' and reverse circulate full hole volume.

TOOH 300' (5.5" Casing Cut and Elevation Plug)
16) Let cement dry for 8 hours.
17) RIH and tag cement at 975' if at proper depth or close pump 6% GEL from 975' to surface. TOOH
18) TIH with wireline and set CIBP @ 950' TOOH with wireline
19) TIH with tubing to 950'. Set a 500' CIA cement plug 950' to 450'. TOOH 300' Reverse circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300'

(Coal Plug)
20) Let cement dry for 8 hours.
21) TIH with tubing and check TOC. IF at 450' or close POOH to 350' and set CIA plug 350' to surface (Freshwater, and surface

plug)
22) Reclaim location and Set Monument above groimd to WV-DEP Specifications RECEIVED

^  Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 9 mi

WV Department of.
Environmental Protection

02/11/2022
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Erlewine #5H

API 47-103-02999

Stone Energy Corporation

Horizontal

Top Top Bottom (ft
(ftTVD) (ftMD) TVD)

♦ From Pilot Hole Log and Driller's Log
~ From MWD Gamma Log

Bottom

(ftMD)

Sandstone & Shale Surface * 520

Coal 520 * 528

Sandstone & Shale 528 m 721

Coal 721 * 730

Sandstone & Shale 730 * 950

Coal 950 * 959

Sandstone & Shale 959 * 2,014

Little Lime 2,014 * 2,044

Big Lime 2,044 * 2,144

Big Injun 2,144 * 2,244

Sandstone & Shale 2,244 * 2,612

Berea Sandstone 2,612 * 2,642

Shale 2,642 « 2,857

Gordon 2,857 * 2,907

Undiff Devonian Shale 2,907 » 5,794 5,808

Rhlnestreet 5,794 5,808 - 6,193 6,240

Cashaqua 6,193 6,240 6,340 6,435

Middlesex 6,340 6,435 ~ 6,360 6,465

West River 6,360 6,465 ~ 6,419 6,564

Geneseo 6,419 6,564 ~ 6,433 6,589

Tuliy Limestone 6,433 6,589 - 6,473 6,681

Hamilton Shale 6,473 6,681 ~ 6,513 6,814

Marcellus 6,513 6,814 - 6,532 11,128

TD 6,532 11,128

FW @ 100'

SW @ 1,638'

MH 19 2022

02/11/2022
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WR-35 Pagel_of_l
Rev.8/23/13

Slate of West Virginia

Department of Linvironmenial Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work

API 47. 103 . 02999 Counlv Wetzel Disirici ProctorAn HI '

Quad New MartinsviHe _ Erlewlne picld/Pool Name
Farm name Erlewlne. Richard Well Number

Operator (as registered with the GOG) Stone Energy Corporation
Address ''^OO Fort Plerpont Dr. - Suite 201 Morgantown WV ^jp 26508

As Drilled location NAD S.I/D TM Attach an as-drilled plat. proHlc view, and deviation survey

Top hole Northing 4.392.663 Easting 517.397
Landing Point of Curve Northing 4.393,020 Easting 517,386

Bottom Hole Northing 4,394,199 Easting 516,974

Elevation (fl) GL Type of Well iNew o Existing Type of Report ^nierkii
Permit Type □ Deviated □ Horizontal i Horizontal 6A n Vertical Depth Type □ Deep f Shallow

Type of Operation □Convert g Deepen ft Drill a Plug Back □ Redrilling □ Rework ^^timulate
Well Type □ Brine Disposal c CBM i Gas uOil n Secondar)'Recovery o Solution Mining □ Storage □ Other

RECEIVED

Type of Completion i Single u Multiple Fluids Produced ci Brine oGas □ NGL aOil □ Other Office Qii Gas
Drilled with □ Cable i Rotary J/\N 19 2022

Drilling Media Surface hole iAir d Mud PFresh Water intermediate hole I Air c Mud i Fresh ^g!l[^p^!^^\|n|otection
Production hole I Air i Mud □ Fresh Water i j Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Saturated salt mud which includes Caustic Soda, Barite, Lime, New-Drill, Perma-Lose HT, Xan-Plex D, X-Cide 102,

Soda Ash, and Sodium Chloride

Date pennil issued 7/9/2014 Date drilling eonimcnccd 8/14/2014 Dale drilling ceased 1/8/2015
Date completion activities began Not Yet Completed completion activities ceased Not Yet Completed
Verbal plugging (Y/N) N Date permission granted Granted by

lu- •
Please note: Operator is required to .submit a plugging application within .'i days of verbal permission to plug ,, ;

i  •;, t; ; ^ ■ • • •

Freshwater deplh(s) (t _ Open inine(sl (V/N) depths K'lA.K t H
Salt water dcpth(s) ft Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths N ^
Coaldepth(s) ft 520, 721 and 950 C'averii(s) encountered (Y/N) tlepths ' . - ^
Is coal being mined in area fY/N)— mrTi nrnmii ^iiiiiiii iIiTih L' i '

APPROVED "T#
NAME:
DATE:

02/11/2022
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Rev. 8/23/13

103 02999 Farm n.me Eriewine. Richard Well number

471 03 0 2 9 99f
Page of ̂

#5H
nri *»/-

CASING

STRINGS

Hole

Size

Casing

Size Depth

New or

Used

Grade

wt/ft

Basket

Deptbfs)

Did cement eircutatc (V/ N>

• Provide dctaib bdow*

Conductor 24- 20" 88* New LS-94.1 ppf N-GTS

Surface 17.5- 13.376" \33s:y<3i'\2\r<sL New J55-54.5 ppf 121'& 197* Y-CTS

CobI 17.5" 13.375" t.zzrxB.utrGL New JS5 - 54.5 ppf 121* ft 197* Y-CTS

Efltcrmcditue 1 12.25" 9.625- 2.383* New JSS - 36 ppf Y-CTS

(fltcmicdifttel

Intemcdiaie 3

Produaion 8.75" 5.5" 11,127* New P110-20ppf N - TOC @ 1.222' CstculBied

Tubing

Packer type and dcpthsct

Comment Details Circulated 32 bbia comont to ajftaco on ta.STS* ca6ln9 string. Clfculftlrt 36 bbts cement to Suffaco ort the 9.g^' casing «Wn9. DM not dfailato any cemonl to
suface on the 6.S" casing string. TOC en 5.5* calculated to bo 1.222".

CEMENT

DATA

ClassTypc
ofCement

Numtier

of Socks

Shwry
wt (ppk)

Yield

(ft Vsks)
Volume

{a.^j
Cement

Top(MD)

woe

(bis)

Conductor Type 1 34 15.6 1.18 40 Surface 24.0

Surface HalCem Class "A* 1,000 15.6 1.18 1.180 Surface 6.0

CoaJ HalCem Class "A" 1,000 15.6 1.18 1,180 Surface 8.0

latenncdiate I HalCem Class "A" 790 15.6 1.21 956 Surface 12.0

Inlenncdiate 2

Imctmcdiate i

Production LcM.TiiO«ASpMirB ral.y«ne«m Lead'ira Tail>2,0S5 I.Mtl-145 TaB'15.2 Lead-2J17 Taa-t.20 LawMZZ TIII.2.5Q2 1,222' Calculated 7.0

Tubing

Drillenj TD (ft) iU2ewD/6.s32Tvp

Deepest formation penetrated

Plug back procedure

Loggers TD (ft)

Plug back CO (ft)

Kick off depth (ft)M06Moys,7flnvD

Check all wireline logs run

Well cored oYes I No

□ caliper □ density i deviated/directional
□ neutron □ resistivity I gamma ray

D induction
□ temperature

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 9 Z022
□some

Conventional Sidewall

WV Department of
Enwonmentai Protection

Were cuttings collected ■ Yes □ No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRAUZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING Surtac* casing hag t>w r^g centraUcar. pbcad on
12, IB. 30.34. MsM}t. inlHmMleifcahkgbHbm'tpftngemlralztnp'KMenjDniil. 6,13. IB. 30.14.no>i03i.

PiotfiKllon casing had rigid tpirslcontrairMnpUoMl on •v«ryttil<d|o>nlboglnrMigwi|hiQlnl 1 tojoinl 126. Rsn B total oOZ ngid q>lia1 cantreiizetB. Renbowaprlngeaniiafinntoffljoint 164 to joint 2SS
onovery lounh joint Auialo<34 bowtfulneeentraftzatsware run.

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOT HOLE □ Yes i No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? nVes A No DETAILS

WERE TRACERS USED oVes i No TYPE OF TRACER{S) USED

02/11/2022



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

4710302999P
Page of

API 47- 103 . 02999 Eriewine, Richard
Farm name Wei! number

#5H

PERFORATION RECORD

Stage
No. Perforation dale

Perforated from

MDfr.

Perforated to

MDfr.

Number of

Perforations Fonnation(s)

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 9 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Stage Stimulations
No. Date

AvePump Avc Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of
Rate(BPM) Prcssure(PSl) Pressure (PSI^ ISIPfPSi) Proppant (lbs) WatCT (bbls) Nitrogen/other (units)

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

02/11/2022



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

API 47- - 02999

IMIODUCING FORMATIONfS)

Not Yet Completed

Fann nanuT Eriewine, Richard

DEPIKS

I'VD

471 0 3 0 2 9 9

Page of

.Well number

MD

Please insert ndditional pngevS as applicable.

GAS TEST □ Build up □Drawdown □Opcni'low OIL TEST □ Plow □ Pump

SHUT-IN PRESSURE Surface psi Bottom Mole psi DURATION OF TEST

OPEN FLOW Gas Oil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY

hrs

mcfpd bpd hpd bpd □ Estimated c Orifice c Pilot

I n iK)l.(KiY/

rORMAilON

TOP nonoM TOP hojiom

DliPiJI IN 1*1 DPP III IN ri DliPIII IN IT DPPTII IN IT DliSCRIBP ROCK iVPP AND RIXORD QllANTnYAND

NAME rVD TVD MD MD TYPli (H-M.IMD (I KliSIIWATCR. HRlNi:. OIL. OAS. Il.-S, ET(T

0 ()

Seo Allachod Sneet

^  RECEIVED

JAN 1 9 2022
Please insert additional pages as applicable.

WV Department of
Environmental ProtectionDrilling Contractor Nomac (top-hole) & Saxon Drilling (horizontal)

Address 2034 Martins Branch Rd/9303 New Trails Drive (-jty Mount Morris / The Woodlands Stale PA/TX 25312/77381

l.ogiiing Company Scientific Drilling and Schlumberger
Address 124 vista Drive/1178 us HWV 33 East ( jiy Charleroi / Weslon

Cementing Company Schlumberger
Address 1178 US HWV 33 East

Stimulating Company
Address

PA/WV 2:ip 15022/26452

C ity Weston ^ State Zip

Zip _____City State
Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Completed by ^9 ZofcM<
Signature

Subiniltal ofllydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclo.sure Information Attach copy of FIUVCFOCUS Registry

Telephone 304-225-1600
Title OnHing Engineer Date 2/16/17

02/11/2022
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STi^NE

stone Energy Corporation
Mary Prospect

Eriewine Pad

Eriewine 5H-Slot 5H

OH

Design: 5H As Drilled

Standard Survey Report

13 January, 2015

Fvffl

i^ui

Office IPo'lS Gas

JAN 19

y Scientific Drilling

www.sclentiflcdrilling.com

02/11/2022
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ST@NE
Scientific Drilling International

Survey Report

4111 0 3 0 2 9 9 9P
Scientific Drilling

Company: Stone Energy Corporation

Project: Mary Prospect

Site; Eriewine Pad

Wetl: Eriewine 5H

Wolibore: OH

Design: SH As Drilled

Local Coordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Well Eriewine SH • Slot SH

GL1212' & KB 18' @ 1230.00fi (Saxon 141)

GL 1212' & KB 18' (® 1230.00ft (Saxon 141)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Northeast District

Project Mary Prospect, Wetzel County. West Virginia

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Goo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: West Virginia North 4701

I Site
Site Position:

From:

Position Uncertainty:

Edewine Pad

Map

0.00 ft

Northing:

Easting:

Slot Radius:

433,674 00 usft Latitude:

1.634.876.00 usft Longitude:

13-3/16" Grid Convergence:

39'4V 0.404 N

80* 47' 50.515 W

•0 83 *

Well

Well Position

Position Uncertainty

Eriewine SH - Slot 5H

4-N/-S 0.00 ft

■fE/-W 0.00 ft

2.00 ft

Wellbore

Magnetics

OH

Model Name

HDGM

User Defined

User Defined

User Defined

Northing:

Easting:

Wolllioad Elevation;

Sample Dale

6/17/2014

7/10/2014

8/12/2014

11/18/2014

433,710 00 usft

1,634,896.00 USft

0 00 ft

Declination

(•)

Latitude:

Longitude:
Ground Level:

Dip Angle
(•)

39* 41'0.763 N

80* 47' 50 292 W

1.212.00 ft

-7 82

-7 61

-7.62

-7.63

67 17

67 17

67 16

67 14

Field Strength
(nT)

52.581

52.572

52.559

S2.S22

Design

Audit Notes:

Version:

Vertical Section:

SHAs Driiled

1 0 Phase:

Depth From (TVD)
(ft)

ACTUAL

0 00

(ft)
0.00

Tie On Depth:

+E/-W

(ft)
0.00

0.00

Direction

(•)
1341

Survey Program

From

(ft)
To

(ft)

Date 1/13/2015

Survey (Wellbore)

18.00

2.432 00

2,388.00 Survey 1 • Vaughn Gyro (OH)
11.070.00 Survey 2 - SDI MWD (OH)

Tool Name

VES GyioFlex
MWD SDI

Description

MWD • Standard ver 1.0.1

1 9 2022

Survey

Measured

Depth

(ft)
Inclination

(•)
Azimuth

(•)

Vortical

Depth +N/-S
(ft) (ft)

+E/-W

(ft)

Vertical

Section

(ft)

0.00 0.00 0 00
18.00 0.00 0.00

Ground Level @ 10.00 MD
10600 0.36 190.13

First Vaughn Gyro Survey @ 100.00 MD
208 00 0.21 24 5 80
308.00 0.21 211 57

0.00

18 00

108.00

206 00

308 00

0 00

0.00

-0.28

-0 66

-0 89

000

0 00

-0 05

•0.27

•0.54

0 00

0.00

•0.28

-071

•0.99

Dogleg
Rate

(VlOOusft)

000

0.00

0.40

0 30

0.12

Build
Rate

r/iOOueft)

(/On

0 00

0.00

0.40

-0.15

o.oo

Turn

Rale
(*/100usft)

0 00

0.00

000

55.67

-34 23

1/13/2015 8 28.52AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000 1 Build 74
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ST^NE
Scientific Drilling International

Survey Report

4 7 1 0 3 0 2 9 9 9P

Scientific DriiiinQ

Company: Stone Energy Corporation Local Coordinate Reference: Well Eriewine SH - Slot 5H

Project: Mary Prospect TVD Roferonce: GL 1212' & KB 18' @ 1230.00h (Saxon 141)

Site: Etiewine Pad MD Reference: GL1212'&KB 18'@ 1230.00fl (Saxon 141)

Well: Eriewine SH North Reference: Grid

Welibore: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: SHAs Drilled Database: Northeast District

Survey

Measured

Depth

(ft)

408 00

Inclination

(•)

0.21

Azimuth

(•)

20075

Vertical

Depth

(ft)

408 00

«N/-S

(ft)

-1.22

♦E/-W

(ft)

-0.70

Vertical

Section

(ft)

•1,35

Dogleg
Rate

(ViOOusft)

0 04

Build

Rate

(VlOOueft)

0 00

I Q
Rate r V

-10.82

to
?nf of

508.00 0 10 119.91 508 00 •1 44 •0.69 -1 56 0.22 -0.11 -80 84

608.00 0.49 70 02 608 00 -1 33 -0 21 -1.35 0.43 0.39 •49.89

708.00 0.60 43 20 707 99 •0.81 0 55 •0.66 0.27 0.11 •26.82

808.00 0.38 77 49 807 99 -0.35 1 23 •0.06 0.36 -0.22 34.29

90500 0 44 42.70 907 98 0.00 1.82 0.42 025 0.06 -34.79

1.008.00 0 36 48.35 1,007 98 049 2 31 1.02 0.09 -0 08 5.65

1.108 00 0 50 54 83 1.107 98 0 95 2 91 1 60 0.15 0 14 6.48

1.208.00 0.66 32 46 1.207 97 1 69 3 57 2.47 0.27 0.16 -22.37

1.308.00 0.49 1526 1,307 97 2 59 3.99 344 024 •0.17 •17.20 1

1.408 00 0 24 350.21 1,407 97 3.21 4 07 4 06 029 -0.25 -25.05

1,508 00 031 9.30 1.507 97 368 4 06 4.53 0.11 0.07 19.09

1.608 00 0 29 2 44 1.607 97 420 4 13 5 04 0.04 •0 02 -6.86

1.708 00 0 31 31866 1,707 96 4.66 3 96 5.45 0.22 0.02 •43 78

1.806.00 0.40 312.52 1.807 96 5.10 3 53 6.77 0 10 0.09 •6 14

1.908 00 0 26 317.80 1,907 96 5 50 3 12 607 0.14 •0.14 5.28

2.008 00 038 332 96 2.007 96 596 2 82 645 0.15 0.12 15 16

2.108 00 0 24 309 67 2.107 96 639 2 50 6 80 0 19 -0,14 •2329

2 206.00 0.15 340 46 2,207 96 6.65 2 30 7.00 0 14 •0.09 30.81

2.308.00 0.55 324.69 2,307.95 7.16 1 98 7.43 0.41 040 -1579

2,368 00 0 58 341 28 2.387 95 7 86 1 63 802 0.21 0.04 20.74

Last Vaughn Gyro Survey @ 2360.00 MD
2.432 00 0 50 342 73 2.431 95 8.26 1 50 8.38 0 18 •0.18 3.30

First SDf MWD Survey @ 2424.00 MD
2,527 00 1.67 346.61 2,526.93 10 00 1.05 9 97 1.23 1.23 4 08

2,621 00 2 79 357 10 2.620 86 13 62 0 62 13 39 1 26 1 19 11 16

2.715 00 3 79 13 54 2.714 70 18 92 1 23 16.69 1.45 1.06 17.49

2.809.00 4.70 18.99 2,808 45 25 58 321 25.63 1 06 0.97 5.80

2,903.00 5.96 17.00 2.902.04 33 89 589 34.33 1 35 1.34 •2 12

2.997 00 687 14.70 2.99545 44 DO 8,75 44.83 1 01 0 97 -2.45

3.091 00 7 02 1002 3 088 76 55 09 11 17 56.18 0.62 0.16 -4.98

3.185.00 6 56 10 25 3.182 10 66.03 13 13 67.28 0 49 -0.49 0.24

3,279 00 6 37 17 34 3.275 50 76.29 15.64 77.84 0 87 -0,20 7.54
3,373 00 6 33 17 90 3.368 93 86 20 18.78 88.21 008 -0.04 060

3,467 00 5.97 12.33 3.462 39 95 91 21 42 96 26 0.74 •0.38 •5.93

3.562 00 6 12 1021 3.556 66 105.72 23 37 108 26 0 26 0.16 •2.23

3 656 00 6 18 17 18 3,650 32 115 48 25 76 118 31 0 60 0.06 7.41

3.750 00 603 20.35 3.743 79 124 95 28 97 128.26 0 39 -0.16 337
3.846 00 5 95 15 55 3.839 26 134 47 32 05 138.24 0 53 •0.08 -5.00
3,940.00 602 10 06 3.932 75 144.02 34 22 148.03 0.61 0.07 -5.84

4,034.00 6 17 17 15 4,026 22 153 70 36 57 157 99 0 62 0 16 7 54

4.128 00 606 17 73 4 11969 163 25 39 57 167.98 0 13 •0 12 062

4,222.00 5.30 17.23 4.213.22 172.12 42.37 177.26 0.61 •0.81 •0 53

>/13/201S B.28 52AM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 74

02/11/2022
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ST@NE

Company: Stone Energy Corporation

Project: Mary Prospect

Site: Erlewine Pad

Woll: Erievwne 5H

Wellbore: OH

Design: 5H As Drilled

Survey

Scientific Drilling International

Survey Report

Local Co-ordlnato Roforence:

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Datatiase:

Scientific Drilling

Well Erlewine 5H • Slot SH

GL 1212' & KB 10' @ 1230.00fi (Saxon 141)

6L1212' & KB 18' @ 1230.00fi (Saxon 141}

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Northeast District ^At<LLg 2(122

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build ■furn

Depth Inclination AzImuUi Depth *HI-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate

(ft) (♦) (•) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (VIOOusft) (o/iODusft) (*/100usft)

4,316 00 4.41 15.26 4,306 88 179.76 44.61 165.20 0.96 •0.95 •2.10

4,410.00 4 00 12.26 4.400.63 166.45 46.25 19209 0 49 -0.44 •3.19

4.504 00 4 98 13.85 4,494 34 193 61 47 93 199 45 1 05 1 04 1.69

4.598.00 5.81 16.65 4,587 93 202 13 50.27 208.28 0 93 0 86 2.98

4.692.00 6.13 11.96 4.661 42 211 60 52 67 218.05 0.62 0.34 -4.99

4.787.00 5.98 16 12 4 775 89 221 32 55 10 228.06 0.49 •0.16 4.36

4.881.00 6.02 16 74 4.869.37 230.74 57.88 237,87 0.08 0.04 0.66

4.975.00 629 11 01 4,962.83 240 51 60 28 247.94 071 0.29 •6 10

5.069.00 5.77 1826 5.056.31 250.06 62.74 257.79 098 -0.55 7.71

5.163.00 6 06 25.22 5,14981 259 03 66 34 267 36 082 0 31 7.40

5.259 00 5 00 24.49 5.245 36 267 42 70.23 276 42 1.11 -1 10 -0.76

5.353.00 3 99 29 93 5.339 07 273 99 73 56 283 58 1 17 -1.07 579

5.447.00 3.63 28.81 5.432 87 27943 76 63 289.58 0 39 •0.38 -1.19

5,541.00 3.67 26 78 5.526 68 284 72 7942 295.38 0.14 0.04 -2 16

5.635.00 3.96 25 OS 5,620 47 290 36 82 15 301 50 0.35 0 33 -1 81

5,729 00 4.21 12.72 5,714 23 29668 84 30 308.14 0.97 0.24 -13.15

5,760 00 4.46 15,39 5,745 14 298 95 84.87 310.49 1.04 0.81 8.61

5.790 00 4.50 11.00 5,775 05 301 23 85.40 31283 1 15 0 13 -14.63

5.820 00 6 03 9.19 5,604 92 303 95 85.88 315.57 5 13 5 10 •6.03

5.851 00 8.64 4.63 583566 307 87 86.33 319.50 8.62 S.42 -14.71

5.881.00 11.50 3.07 5.865 19 31313 86.67 324.69 9.87 9.83 -5.20

5.913.00 13.94 1 54 5 896 40 320 19 86.94 331 63 7.42 7 34 -4 78

5,945 00 16 15 0.07 5.927 30 328 50 87.05 33973 7 01 6.91 -4.59

5,977 00 18 25 356.19 5.957.87 337 96 86.90 34890 679 6.56 •5.88

6.008 00 19.45 357.08 5.987,21 347,97 66.46 358 54 4.04 3 87 -3.58

6,039.00 21 74 356 80 6.016 22 356 85 85 90 368.99 7.39 7 39 •0 90

6,071 00 24.09 356 76 6,045 70 371.29 65 20 360.93 7.34 7.34 •0 13

6.103.00 26.23 357 42 6.074 66 384.88 84 51 393 99 6.74 6.69 206

6,135.00 27 69 357.84 6,103.18 399.37 83.92 407.95 4.60 4.56 1.31

6,167.00 29 55 356.80 6.13t 27 414 69 83.47 422 75 5 99 5 81 3 00

6.198 00 32 06 358.60 6.157 89 430 56 83 11 438 10 8.10 8 10 -0 65

6,229.00 33.64 358.64 6.183 91 447.42 82 70 454 40 5.74 5 74 0 13

6,261.00 35.90 359 18 6,210 16 465.71 82.36 472.11 6.51 6.44 1.69

6.293.00 37.60 359.12 6,235.80 484 65 82 07 490.67 5.31 5.31 -019

6,325.00 39 33 358,37 6,260.85 504 75 81.63 509.93 5.60 5.41 •2.34

6,357 00 41 81 357.40 6,285 16 525 55 80.66 529 98 8 00 7.75 -3.03

6,369 00 44 95 356.47 6.30841 547 49 79.68 551 05 10.01 981 -2.91

6.421 00 47 32 357 11 6.330 50 570.53 78 39 573 15 7 55 7.41 200

6.452 00 49.69 357 08 6.351 13 593.71 77 22 595.44 7.65 7.65 •0.10

6.484.00 52.06 358.07 6,371.32 618 51 76 17 619.32 779 7.41 3.09

6,51600 53 23 358.09 6,390.73 643 94 75 32 643.85 3.66 3.66 0.06
6,548 00 54.29 357 37 6.409 65 659 72 74 29 666 70 3 78 3.31 -225
6.580.00 57 01 356 59 6.427 70 696 10 72 90 694 04 8 73 8 50 -2.44

6.612.00 61.56 354.89 6,444.06 723.53 70.85 72024 14.93 14.22 -5.31

1/13/2015 8 28:52AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000 1 BuikJ 74

02/11/2022



ST^NE
Scientific Drilling international

Survey Report

4710302999P
ScientHic Drilling

Company: Stone Energy Corporation Local Co-ordinate Reference:

Project: Mary Prospect TVD Reference:

Site; Eriewine Pad MD Reference:

Well: Eriewine 5H North Reference:

Wellborn: OH Survey Calculation Method:

Design: SHAs Drilled Database:

Survey

Well Eriewine 5H - Slot 5H

GL1212'& KB \B'@ 1230.00h (Saxon 141) FiBCPn
GL1212' & KB 18' @ 1230.00ft (Saxon 14^^^® 0(7^5
GrkJ

Minimum Curvature

Northeast District

Jam } g
Gas

^022

Measured Vortical Vortical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth 4N/-S *EhW Section Rate Rate Rate

(ft) (•) (•) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) C/iOOusft) ('/lOOusft) (VIOOusft)

6.643 00 64.84 354,41 6.458.02 751 OB 66.26 746 43 10,67 10 £8 -1.55

6,675 00 67 57 354,37 6,470 93 78021 65.40 774 11 B.53 8 53 -0.13

6,707.00 69.46 354 39 6.462,65 60985 62.49 602.26 5.97 5.97 0.O6

6,738,00 71.61 353 33 6.492 97 838 91 59.36 829,61 7.59 687 -342

6.768,00 73,96 352 35 6.501.85 867 34 55 79 856 63 8.43 7,83 -3.27

6,801 00 75,59 349,98 6.510.52 898.60 50.89 686 10 8.51 4 94 -7.18

6.832 00 77 45 346 48 6,517 74 928,41 45.26 91360 7.62 6 00 •4.64

6,864.00 79,47 347,17 6,524 14 959,05 38.65 941,88 7.48 6.31 -4,09

6,895 00 81,41 346 63 6.529 29 98883 31 72 969,23 6.49 6.26 -1.74

6,927.00 83,59 346 64 6 533.47 1.019.69 24.38 997,55 6,81 6.61 003

6.958 00 65,23 345.71 6,536,49 1,049,65 17.01 1.024 96 6.07 529 •3.00

6.990 00 86 37 344 06 6,538,83 1.080 46 8 69 1.05302 6.26 3 56 -5.16

7.022 00 86 78 343 83 6.540,74 1,111.15 -0 14 1,060.63 1,47 1 28 -0 72

7.086 00 90.40 342 73 6,542.32 1,172 42 -18 55 1.136.18 5.91 566 -1 72

7,149 00 90,44 342.97 6.541 66 1,232 62 -37 12 1,19041 0 39 006 0 38

7.213,00 69,66 341,03 6,541.80 1,20348 •56.90 1.245.03 327 -1 22 -3.03

7.277 00 9003 339.85 6,541.97 1,353 79 •78,33 1,298 72 1.93 0 56 -1,84

7.340 00 89,46 338 93 6,542.26 1,41275 •100 50 1,350.94 1.72 •0.90 -1.46

7.404.00 89,50 339 37 6,542.83 1,472,56 •123,28 1,403.63 0.69 0.06 069

7,467 00 90,47 339 44 6,542 85 1.531,53 • 145.44 1.456 06 1 54 1.54 0 11

7.531 00 89,87 340,34 6,542.66 1,591 63 -167,45 1,509 42 1.89 •0.94 1.41

7.595.00 69.87 341 36 6,542 81 1.652 09 -188,44 1,563.36 159 0 00 1.59

7.658 00 89 46 341 22 6,543 17 1.711 76 •20665 1.616 72 0.69 •0.65 -0 22

7,722,00 89.30 341 52 6,543 87 1,772,40 -229.09 1.670.97 0.53 -0.25 0.47

7,783,00 88.76 340.93 6.544.90 1,830.14 -24872 1,722 59 1 31 -0 89 -0.97

7,846 00 68 25 340.75 6,546,64 1,889 63 -269.39 1,775 66 0.86 -0 81 -0.29

7,903 00 66 86 341 70 6,548 13 1,949 26 •269.66 1,828.96 1.79 0.97 1.51

7,973 00 69,36 341 71 6.549 13 2.010 02 -309 75 1,883 41 078 0.78 0.02

8.037 00 89,93 342 16 6,549 52 2,070,87 -32959 1,936 00 1 15 0.89 0.73

8,100,00 66,99 341,55 6.550,12 2,130 73 -349,19 1.991 66 1.80 -1 49 -1.D0

8.163 00 89 03 341 42 6,551 21 2,190 46 •369.20 2,045 15 0.22 0.06 -0.21

8,226 00 89,66 341 n 6,551 93 2.250 12 •389.43 2,098,49 1 11 1.00 -049

8,269.00 90,27 341 45 6.551 96 2,309,79 •409.65 2,151.64 1 11 0.97 0.54

8,353.00 90.57 341 38 6.551.49 2,370 45 -430.05 2,206 12 048 0.47 -0 11

8.416 00 90.87 340,70 6.550,70 2,430 02 •450.51 2,259,32 118 046 -1,08

6,480 00 90.94 338 97 6 549 69 2,490 09 -472.57 2.312 64 2.71 0.11 -2.70

6.543.00 91.71 341 06 6.548 24 2,549,28 -494 09 2.365.23 3.56 1 22 3.35

8,607.00 90.97 341.70 6.546.74 2.609.92 •514.50 2,41948 1 51 •1.16 0.97

8.671 00 90.54 341.25 6.545,90 2,670 60 -534.64 2,473 79 0 97 •0 67 -0.70

6.734 00 91.31 341 29 6.544 86 2.730 25 -555 06 2,527 13 1 22 1 22 006

8,798 00 91.14 341 17 6,543 51 2.790,83 -57565 2,581 28 0,33 •0.27 -0.19

8,661 00 90.90 342 18 6,542,39 2.650.63 •595.46 2.634 86 1 65 -0.38 1.60

6,925.00 90.34 341.69 6,541,70 2,911 47 -615.30 2,680 44 1.16 -0.88 -0.77

1/13/2015 8 2B 52AM Page 5 COMPASS 5000 1 Build 74
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STiiiNE
Scientific Drilling International

Survey Report

4710302999P

Scientific DrillinQ

Company: Stone Energy Corporation

Project: Mary Prospect

Site: Eriewine Pad

Well: Eriewine 5H

Wollboro: OH

Design; SH As Drilled

Survey

Local Co-ordinate Reforoncs:

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

well Eriev/ine 5H • Slot 5H

GL 1212' & KB 18' @ 1230.00fl (Saxon 141)

GL 1212' & KB 18'(g 1230.0C'fl (Saxon 141)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Northeast District

Nioasurod Vertical Vortical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S ♦ E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate

(ft) <•) P) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) r/100u8ft) (VlOOusft) (■MOOusft)

8.989 00 90 17 34070 6.541 41 2.972 05 -635 93 2,743 58 1 57 -0.27 -1 55

9,053 00 91 07 340.98 6.540.72 3.032.50 •656.94 2,797.52 1.47 1.41 0.44

9.11600 91 07 340.81 6.539.54 3,092.02 -677.55 2,85063 0 27 0.00 -0.27

9.180.00 90.94 340 88 6.538 42 3,152 47 •698.55 2,904 56 023 -0.20 0 11

9.244.00 90.94 341 96 6.537 37 3.21313 -718 94 2.958.84 1 69 000 1.69

9,307.00 90.37 343.26 6.536.65 3,273 24 -737 76 3,012.95 2.25 •0.90 2.06

9,371 00 90 23 344.58 6.536 31 3.334 73 -755.49 3.066.66 2.07 •0.22 2 06

9.435 00 90.74 344 22 6.535 77 3.396 37 -772.70 3,124 63 0 96 0.80 •0.56

9.499.00 90.54 343.41 6.535 06 3.457,83 -790.54 3,160.27 1 30 ■0.31 -1 27

9,562.00 88.72 343.90 5,53546 3,518.28 -808 27 3,234.96 2.99 -2.69 0.78

9,626 00 86 96 343.86 6.536 76 3.579 75 -826.03 3.290 64 0.38 0.38 -006

9,69000 89.73 343.69 6,537 49 3.641 20 -843,91 3,346 27 1 23 1.20 •0 27

9,754 00 90.34 343.27 5.537 45 3.702.56 -862 11 3.401.73 1.16 0.95 •0.66

9,817.00 90.64 341 93 6.536 91 3,762 67 -660 95 3,455 84 2 18 048 -2 13

9.681.00 90 34 340.38 6.536.37 3.823 24 -901 62 3.509 96 2.47 •0.47 -2.42

9,945 00 9091 339.55 6.535 67 3.863 36 -923.55 3.563 36 1 57 0.89 -1.30

10.009 00 90.07 340.41 6 535 12 3.943 49 -945 46 3.616 77 1 88 -1 31 1 34

10.07200 89.93 341 05 6,53512 4,002 96 -966 25 3.669 80 1.04 -0.22 1 02

10,136 00 90 17 339.72 6.535.06 4.063 24 -987.73 3.723 46 2 11 0.38 •2.08

10.199 00 89.80 339.97 6.535 08 4,122 39 -1.009 44 3,775 95 0 71 -0.59 040

10,263.00 89.30 339 90 6.535 58 4 .182 50 -1,031.40 3.829.34 079 -0.78 -0.11

10.327.00 90,24 341 10 6.535 84 4,242.83 -1.052 76 3.883.07 2.38 1.47 1 88

10,390 00 90.94 342.29 6,535.19 4.302 63 •1,072.54 3.936 66 2.19 1 11 1.69

10.454 00 90.00 342.37 6 534 67 4,363 61 -1,091 97 3.991 47 1 47 -1 47 0 13

10.517 00 90.10 341 97 6 5 34 61 4 423 59 -1.111 26 4.045.33 0.65 0 16 •0 63

10,581.00 91.26 341 SO 6.533 84 4,484.36 -1,131.32 4.099.80 1.98 1.84 -0.73

10,645 00 91 78 341.16 6,532 13 4,544 97 -1 151.80 4 154 01 094 0.76 -0.53

10.708 00 90 10 342 02 6.531 10 4,604 73 •1,171 69 4,207 53 3 00 -2.67 1.37

10.771 00 89.66 342 67 6.531 23 4 664.76 -1,190 79 4.261 49 1.25 -070 1.03

10,835.00 90.74 341 86 6,531 01 4,725.72 -1.210 28 4,31627 2.09 1.69 -1.23

10,698 00 90 17 341.73 6,530 51 4,785 57 •1,229 95 4.369 93 0.94 •0.90 -0.24

10,962 00 89.06 341.57 6,530.94 4,846 31 -1,250 10 4.424.35 1 75 -1 73 •0.26

11.023.00 89.70 341 57 6.531 60 4.904.18 -1,269 38 4.476.16 1.05 1.05 0.00

11.070.00 89.93 340 04 6.531.75 4.948 57 -1,284.83 4.515 76 3.29 0.49 ■3.26

Last SDIMWD Survey @ 11070 MO

RpPCn/r-

"^®°^0//andGas
J ^ 2021

f/13/2015 e:28 S2AM Page 6 COMPASS 5000 t BuikJ 74

02/11/2022
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\SW l A

l(i \ i -t i| t» I) I

|i ' •

2) ()|)i r;ttor - \\< li Niimf" r
ErleAirv; SH

li API Well No p
U/'j'rfil

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DKPAKTMLNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE( TION. OEEK E OF OIL ANO (iAS
NOTK E OF APPLK ATION TO PLUG AND ABANTKjN_A-^EU-

4) Surlan ()vs tu-r(-.) In Ix ctl
'a) N.'ltiX Stc At'.jchfcJ

\(ltlic>.-

(Ij) Nanii-

Adflri'.n,^

fc) Name

Addre.-^."

I>) In'^pfc Uir

Addresji

ji ( 1) C oal Opt rator

Namx
Adfll(^^

(b) Coal Ownerls) with Declaration

Name See AflacOfeO

Add res.

Name

All dross

Bryan Hams

PO Box 157

Volga WV 2623fl

|c) Coal liossoo with Declaration

Name
Address

Tcdephone 304 553-6087

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVEt You should have received this Form and the rullnwinR documents

I II The- appllt.'itiori lo l'lu(i and Ahandnn a \\< ll nn Form W lit wtil'.tl s«-ts out the parln •- iiiMilvcd in the work and di -tril)> - tin
well It- and thi pltiUKim; work "rdi r and

i2l The plat (-«rv<'Vor » niapl -liowinc the well loialion on I oim WAN (i

llic icjM'n \eu rceeivcJ J.sumcnl-. e Hut w.u lia\c riktib iceafdine Itic applitjluni wliith arc 'unurun/cd ni Ihc in\liiK lien, on the ic^tfar '.iJc
Ifii'.scvcr Mill arc not fc:|iiircd to talc an\ aLlion at all

lalt iiciliec that under t haplcr 22 A ul the NNtJ N iryiriij ( ikIc Ihc iindcrsiEricd wcii nficraloi propcoo In tile or li.o tiled llin \iilitc and Application and
accornpans inir document', loi a permit lo plup and ahandon j well with the C hid ot the (lllicc olOil and WcM \ irginia tX-parlnicnl of I nc ironrncnial
I'riatti lion with rc .peel lo the well at the jotaliiKi dcviileJ on the attathed Application and depicted iki the altaehcd I rirm NN NN-(, C npics of this Notice
lite Applic.iliim and Ihc pl.i! have Isren mailed hs regotcicJ oi ccnificd mail or dcliscrcd b;. hand to Ihe pcrson(s| named ahose (or h\ piihlication in
ecrtain cirturn'-lance-d on or helore Ihc das of mailing or deliver, lo the Chid

Commonwealth of Ponnsytvonla - Notary Ssai
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public

Beaver County
My commission expires March 9,2024

Commission number 1267706

Enn Spine

Manager • Subsurface Permlting

400 Wooddiff Dnvo

Membsr. PenneyWanla Association of Nclorles

SuliHcribr'd and hvj/rii l>i-fnrc sm- thih /fi

sumjE

VVf ll Opi-rator EOT Productron Company

By

Its

Aildrrs-

Trdr-phniif

4^

Canonsburg PA 15317

(724)271-7380

day (il tO _
Nolarv Puhlu

My Commifi.'^u»n/Kx|)tr^H

Oil and Cia» Privacy Notice

viAM 10 2022

on

The fimrc of Oil and (ian proccNHCN your pcrNonnl inforiiintiuii, nucIi nti iwinic, address and phone nunihcr. as n purl of our
rcRulalory dulicK Your personal iarormiilion may he diNcluscd lo other Slntc aRcncii-s or third parties in the iiormni cotirNf of
huNinrNK or ns needed to comply with statutory or reRulntory rc(|iilremetith, iiirhidinR Freedom of informntion Act rei|ueNtH. Our
ofnce w ill npprnprititely secure your perniinal informntion If you have any ciiiestions nbftiit our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's ( hicf Privacy Ofriccr at depprivticy ofTirr" w v gny

02/11/2022
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Eriewine Pad WW-4A Attachment

Surface Owner;

Richard L Eriewine

1834 PROCTOR CREEK RD

PROCTOR, WV 26055

Access Owner;

EOT Production Company

PO BOX 6135

PITTSBURGH, PA 15212

Martha J. Arrick

17954 ENERGY RD

PROCTOR, WV 26055

Christy D. Wilson

2997 HUFF RIDGE RD

NEW MARTINSVILL, WV 26155

Linda Anderson

2641 HUFF RDG

NEW MARTINSVILL, WV26155

Coal Parties;

Richard L. Eriewin (All Coal Seams Excluding the Pittsburgh Seam)
1834 PROCTOR CREEK RD

PROCTOR, WV 26055

CNX Resource Holdings LLC (Pittsburgh Coal)
1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE

SUITE 400

CANONSBURG, PA, 15317

CNX Gas Company LLC (CBM)

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE

CANONSBURG, PA, 15317 Office oP^iy^D
and 6i

MN 1 g 2022

02/11/2022
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Q Adult Signature Required 1
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Postmark
Here

Postage
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Totai Postage and
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02/11/2022
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
4710302999f

Operator's Well
Number Eriewine 5H

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are vaHd for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the weU operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57^^ St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing nnmmfints. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his AppHcation. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate dehvery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the weU operator and you have signed a
"volxmtary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the appHcation. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the follpwing
grounds: OfTice of oi^^rKi q,

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; 1 9 20^2
3) Damage would occur to pubhcly owned lands or resources; ^
4) The proposed well work fails to protect firesh water sources or suppHes; ^"V'ronmenf^
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of 835.^''' ̂

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that 1 have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and AppHcation For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name
Signature By

Its Date

Signature Date
02/11/2022



WW-4B APTTMn 47-103-02999API No.

Farm Name Erlewine

Well No. Erlewine 5H

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS

OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner I lessee ! of the coal imder this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:

Its

Office of OtI and Gas

jam 19 2022

02/11/2022
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,,,,

(Jpcfiil'T^ Ucll I ikwiiiv ^11

SIAIK CM WKSI MKt.lMA

ntJ'AKIMKM ()l KNMUONMKM AI. I'KOIM IION

()FH( K OF Oil- AM) (.\S

I I I IDS II IMNCtS DISI'OSAI &KI( l \M\IION I'l A\

NailX to I PioducUon Company Ol'Cudf JUbtBf.

W au ishcd llll A Id) Tributary of Proclor Creek OuadraniilL Ne-v 7 f.

IK» s ou amn-ipalc using luuv than 5.IK)0 bblsnl \salcr In complete the pri'poscd ucll work' 'tcs r~i N o [3
\S ill a pit be used ' ^es I I No \y/\

It SI), pleasi deseiibe anticipated pit uaste

\\ ill a s\ nthetie liner be used in the pit ' Yes □ No □ It so. what ml
Proposed Disposal Method l or I reatcd Pit \C asles

liind Application til selected pro\ ide a coiniileted lomi VV W -d-Cil'P)
I ^ndcrBmund Injection t I'K" Permit Number ^ '
Reuse (at API Number '
on Site Disposal (Suppis li>nn W'W-9 lor disposal location)
Other (l.\plain -

Will closed lottp ssstembe used' If so. describe

Drilling inediuni anticipated liir this \sell (xertical and horiAintal)'.' Air. Ireshwater. oil bused.etc
-Ir oil based, what t\ pe.' S\ nthetic. petroleum etc ^

Additis es to be used in drilling medium.'

Drill cuttings disposalmethod ' U-ase in pit. landfill, renxtved ollsile. etc

-II lell in pit and plan to solidilS what medium vsill he used? (cenxmt. linv. sawdust) _
-landfill orollsite name pemiit number? ,

Pennit7ct Thall pros ide written notice to the Ollice ofOil andCiusolans load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at ans
W est Virginia solid waste facilits . I he notice shall bepnis ided within 24 hours ol rejection and the pennittee shall also disclose
where it svas propcrls disposed. , , —

I cert if) that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions ol the (ill^f-RAI. W.AIIK POI I.DIION PIJ<MI1 issued
on April I. 2()lb. b\ the Ollice ol Oil and (ius ol the West Virginia DepartnK-nt of lYiv inmriK-ntal Pmtection. I understand that the
pros isionsof thepennit are enlbrceable b\ law. Violations ol ans term or condition ofthegcneral permit andorother applicable law
or reeulation can lead to enliireement action . • ,

I cerlils under pcnalts ol law that I hase personalls examined and am lamiliar with the information submitted on this
application lorm andall attachiiients thereto and that, based on ms iiu|uir> ol those indis iduals imnxdiatels responsible lor obtaining
the inlbrrruition. I belies e that Ihe inliinaition is true, accurate, and complete. I am assure that there are signilicanl penalties lor
submitting laisc inlomiation. including possibilits ol lineoi impnsonmenl

^ received9^ceofOil and Gas(ompans Ollicial Signature
(i.mpiin) Ollicijl (IvpcdNarnl — - MN 1 9 2022
(onTai) Ollicial lalc Manager Subsartace Pamnilling

Subscribed andsssom before me this das ol "IKkMlS .2(1
Notars I'ublie

M\ commission espims

Commamvealth of Pennsylvaitla • Notary Seal
RobaccaShrum. Notary Public

Beaver County
My commission expires March 9.2024

Commission number 1267706
Mambof, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

02/11/2022
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EQT Production Water plan

Offsite disposals

Waste Management - Meadowffill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Dry Road
Parkersburg, WV 26104
304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833WV

JAN 19 2022

02/11/2022



Form WW-9 47103 0 2,9
Ooeratoi's WeU No. Erlewine 5H

ProDosed Reveeetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed PreveeetationpH

Lime ^ Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6-®

Fertilizer type (10-20-20) or equivalent

Fertilizer amount ̂ lbs/acre

Mulch ^ Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre

Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15

Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Clover 5

Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

and Gas

jam 19 2022

Env&fafe{,.
Title:

Inspector

Field Reviewed? (  X )Yes

Date: 1/12/22

.)No

02/11/2022



Topo Quad: New Martinsville 7.5'

County: Wetzel

District: Proctor

Scale:

Date:

1" = 2000"TTTrrmiTF

October 27, 2021

Project No: 40-34-00-09

47-103-02999 Eriewine 5H (Richard L Eriewine)
Topo

Newmon

Ridqe

A \

W"

A  ') '

•  J <^\ ■' ' '
■"v ( : ■■ / ■ ,\A "

'"AA\ \i\ ^ ; I ^

Huff
Ridge

Parsons ,A ;

47-103-02999 A 1 i \
I  \ \ "

Eriewine 5H ^ '

I

'100

MJ: %

pROCTORC""'''''

Atount
Zion cem '

I-OHuff Ceni

Marl

Arr\eTic.or\
Ridge

NAD 27, North Zone
N:433,709.77
E:1,634,895.86

WGS 84
LAT:39.683622
LONG:-80.797121
ELEV:1213.72'

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1'800-482-8606

237 Birch River Road
Birch River, WV 26610

PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcllff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 1531702/11/2022
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Site Pictures

Richard L. Eriewine

Erlewine 5H 47-103-02999

Eriewine 7H

Erlewine Well Pad Site

• fr

Erlewine 5H

Erlewine 4H
RECErvfC)

Office of Oil and i

JAN 1 9 2Q:

I'h'.iK

KIRCH K I V KK O l-Ki CK

2M Hir. h Kiv.-r N,.:kI

Hiivii Kivci.WV 26fd()

304-649 8606 thx: .304-649-8608 /./.

B R ID G F, I' O K r O F H C K

\''2 'llioiiiji-oii i)ri\T
Hriil;;c|)i>il. VV\' 26.3.3(1

.304-848-5035 /iix: 304-848-50.37

WV Deparcmf
Environm«ital P*x

CHARl.llSrON OFKICK

301 I I i. iioiili's .iril Stiiti-^

ClurlcMoti.WV 25.309

/•/■'.fi.'. 304-756-2949 ihx: .304-756-2948

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM 02/11/2022
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Erlewine Well Pad Site Erlewine Well Pad Site
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Eriewine 5H

Er/ewine

EOT Production Company

471 0 3 0 g 9 9 gp

Tract ID. Tax Map No. Parcel No. County District Surface Traa Owner Acres

1 6 46 Wetzel Proctor Richard L Eriewine 136.18

2 6 30 Wetzel Proctor Alben Ray Anderson 102.63

3 6 38 Wetzel Proctor Ethyl Anderson EST 12.56

4 6 36 Wetzel Proctor Richard L Eriewine 127.14

S 6 28 Wetzel Proctor Ray D. & Heather D. Yoho 2.74

6 6 26.3 Wetzel Proctor Michael G. 8t Kathleen F. Baxter 18.7

7 6 6 Wetzel Proctor Baxter Farm LLC 88.5

8 1 32 Wetzel Proctor Baxter Farm LLC 76.67

9 6 7.3 Wetzel Proctor Austin SiMarlene Postlethwalt 54.57

10 6 7.2 Wetzel Proctor Brian Lyle 8i8eth Ann Hayes 82.34

11 6 39 Wetzel Proctor Ethyl Anderson EST L42

12 6 40 Wetzel Proaor Kevins. Goff 19.13

13 6 47 Wetzel Proctor Viaor Richard ReedETAL 5.55

14 7 34 Wetzel Proctor Kevin Goff 23.31

15 7 37 Wetzel Proctor Rost EnerKv Company 64.56

16 12 1 Wetzel Proctor KevlnGoff 28.69

17 11 5 Wetzel Proctor Emma L & John J. Moore 30.34

18 U 3 Wetzel Proctor Christy Leek 8i Mary Wilson EST 52.33

19 6 45 Wetzel Proctor Christy Leek 29.51

20 6 45.1 Wetzel Proctor Donald F. & Maaha i. Ardck 53.9

21 6 35 Wetzel Proctor Donald F. & Manha J. Arrick 5&96

22 6 23 Wetzel Proctor Geotjte Lemoytte Homer & Joseph Lemovne Homer 156.55

23 6 24 Wetzel Proctor George R. Baxter 83.92

24 6 26.4 Wetzel Proctor Larry K. Keene 0.44

25 6 26 Wetzel Proctor Larry K. Keene 6.26

26 6 27.1 Wetzel Proctor Carolyn M. Lloyd 2.13

27 6 27.2 Wetzel Proctor Carolyn M. Lloyd 0.1

28 6 26.2 Wetzel Proctor Carolyn M. Lloyd ao9

29 6 27 Wetzel Proctor Carolyn M. Uoyd L26

30 6 26.1 Wetzel Proctor Timothy F. Bridge 1.25

31 6 24 Wetzel Proctor George R. Baxter 83.92

32 6A 1L2 Wetzel Proctor Robea L. & Mary Ellen Stillwagoner 0.32

33 6A 10 Wetzel Proctor Jay Edward 8i Kathleen S. Smith 3.33

34 6A 9 Wetzel Proctor Joyce Kay Moals 3.47

35 6A 8 Wetzel Proctor Candls Darlene Clarit 3.67

36 6A 7 Wetzel Proctor Janice Caoobianco 8.42

37 5 Wetzel Proaor Steven & Susan Louise Hafer 8.68

38 6 4 Wetzel Proaor Steven J. Hafer 6.91

39 27 Wetzel Proaor Steven J. Hafer 79.29

40 28 Wetzel Proaor Floyd R.&Mltzle Lou Cedl 87.73

41 29 Wetzel Proaor Baxter Farm LLC 2.11

42 33 Wetzel Proaor William & Christina Wilkinson 0.99

43 N/A Wetzel Proaor N/A 1.45

44 31 Wetzel Proaor Steven Jack & Susan Hafer 19.08

45 30 Wetzel Proaor Proctor Creek School 0.66

46 20 Wetzel Proaor Charles E. Frohnaofel 124.67

47 1 34.1 Wetzel Proaor Herbert 8i Virginia Parsons 2.42

48 34 Wetzel Proaor Ronald J. Unda Petrecca 29.06

49 6 52 Wetzel Proaor Ronald J. Linda Petrecca 11.23

ERLEWINE

Notes:

ERLEWINg 5H Ag-Dritled coofdlnates are

NAD 27 N: 433,710.000 E: 1,634.896.000
NAD 27 Let 30.663545 Long: -80.797303

NAD 63 UTMN: 4,392,663.079 E:S17,397.393

Effl-EWINE SH As4?rflled LanJno Point coordinates ate

NAD 27 N: 434,821.153 E: 1,634,695.860
NAD 27 Let 39.686595 Long: -80.797361

NAD 83 imiN: 4,393,001.600 E: 517,391.709

ERLEWINE 5H AfrDrilted Bottom Hole coordinates are

NAD 27 N: 438,658.563 E 1,633,611.170
NAD 27 Let 39.697079 Long: -80.802123

NAD83UTMN:4,394,164.149 E: 516,980.633

west Virginia Coordinates system of 1927 (Noriti Zone)
besed upon Mlerential GPS Measurements

Plat orientation. Comer and well ties are based upon
the grid north meridian

Well location references are based upon the grid north
meridian.

UTM coordinates are NA083, Zone 17, Metere.

LEGEND

Active Well Locotion

Proposed Cos Well

Locoted Corner, os noted

Surface Troct Lines

■ Reference Line

I Lease Boundary
Creek or Drain

WV County Route
WV Stole Route

ERLEWINE PAD

O ERLEWINE 7H
ERLWK 5H o
ERLEWINE 3H o

ERLEWINE IH n

ERLEWINE 2H O ̂  ERLEWINE lOH
ERLEWINE 4H O O ERLEWINE 8H

O  ERLEWINE 6H

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, INC.

Well References

Wood Stake

<0 '

ERLEWINE 5H

Wood Stake

1" = 200'

/, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat Is
correct to the Pest of my kno//ledge and belief
and shews all the Information required by law and
the regulations Issued and prescribed by the
Department off^rvlronmenta! Protection.

L. L. S. 687 ""miin**' SEAL

FILE NO: W2192 fBK 65-611

DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1"= 1000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

NGS CORS StaUon

STATE QF WEST Virginia
DEPARTMENT OFiENVlRONMEISlTAL PROTECTION

OILANDGAS.0IVISION

DATE: JUNE 25 20 19

OPERATORS WELL NO: ERLEWINE 5H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 - 02999

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL ISI GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP M SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 1,212'(As-Built) WATERSHED: tkibutaryot proctor creek QUADRANGLE:
DISTRICT: Proctor COUNTY: Wetzel

NEW MARTINSVILLE 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Richard Eriewine ACREAGE: 135 ±

ROYALTY OWNER: Ronald Carney, et ux LEASE NO: 873763 ACREAGE: 130.20 ±

PROPOSED WORK: □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: 6.532-(As^riiied)

WELL OPERATOR:.

ADDRESS:

EOT Production ComDanv

2400Ansvs Drive, Suite 200
DESIGNATED AGENT:

ADDRESS:

Jason Ranson

115 Professional Place PO Box 280

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Bridgeport, WV 26330

TOPHOLE AS-DRILLED

02/11/2022



LATITUDE: 39MZ30"- TH: 1,585'

ERLEWINE 5H

ERLEWINE

EQT Production Company

1414®

.7«l229

'368»

1373®

®1555'

369®

CRIEWIIC 5H
AS-DRILLEO

-BOnOU HOLE

« 656

1700®

1701® «1682

V®1362

N18'30 44TV

4048

*1794

♦1383
17* BEECH

®i3a5
ERLEWtlE 5
AS-DRILLEO
LANDING POINT

NOTES ON SURVEY

24 HICK1. COORDINATES SYSTBil IS LmU,NAO 83 iSATim,
ZONE 17. U.S. FOOTAND WELL COOf^NATES
ESTABUSHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS.

Z SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND

THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREONWERE
PLOTTED FROM KEDS ANOOR TAX PARCEL
MAPS PROVIDED BY CUEKTAND FIBJ> LOCATXTNS.

NOO'OO 08 'E
3. THISPLATDOESNOTREPRESENTABOUNDARY
SURVEYOR THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON. ERLEWINE 5H

®I793

ten

♦ 795

Tract D. Lease No. Acres Owner

Ronald Carney, et ux, et al130.201343

Shiben Estates, Inc, et al873427 & 873811 223.653484 OR 114.325057

Albert R. Anderson, et al11.654079

Piney Holdings, Inc873438 126.755241

♦1800Ray D. Yoho, et ux873964 3.75426

14.719421 Micheal G. Baxter, et ux873941

Clarence W, Baxter, et ux873671 187.739475

4. NO DWELLINGS AND SUIL0IN08 WITHIN 625 FEET
OF PROPOSED OF CENTER OF RAD.

5. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN
250 FEET PROPOSED WELL

6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS PONDS.
RESERVOIRS OR WETLAfbS WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE UMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN
300 FEET OF LKHTS OF DISTURBANCE

LEGEND
®  Active Well Locotion

®  Pluggea Well Locotion

®  Never Drilled

ADondoned Well

® Troct Identlficotion

O Proposed Gas Well

♦  Locoled Corner, os noted
Surface Troct Lines

"Reference Line

Lease Boundary
Creek or Drain

'WV County Route
• WV Slate Route (-4-) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, INC.

I. the undersfgned. hereby certify that this plat Is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the Information required by law and
the regulations Issued and prescribed by the
Department of/^^n/lronmental Protection.

LLt?
L. L. S. 687

1*1, STATE OF /w?

'"/miiii**' SEAL

FILE NO: W2192mK 65-61)

DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1- = 1600'

MINIMUM DEGREES OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

NGS CORS Station

o>
Vl C S 7

STATE QKyVEST VjRGINIA
DEPARTMENT O^E^llRONMEliriAL PROTECTION

OILANEKBA&BIVISION

DATE: JUNE 25 20 19

OPERATORS WELL NO: ERLEWINE 5H

API WELL NO

47 - 103 - 02999

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL IS GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP S SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 1,212'(As-Built) WATERSHED: tributary of proctor creek QUADRANGLE: NEW MARTINSVILLE 7.5'
DISTRICT: Proctor COUNTY: Wetzel

Richard Erlewine ACREAGE: 135±

Ronald Carney, et ux LEASE NO: 873753 ACREAGE: 130.20 ±

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER: ^
PROPOSED WORK:' □ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: 6.532-(As^rined)

WEa OPERATOR:.

ADDRESS:

EQT Production Company

2400 Ansys Drive. Suite 200
DESIGNATED AGENT:

ADDRESS:

Jason Ranson

115 Professional Place PC Box 280

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Bridgeport. WV 26330

TOPHniF AS-nRII IFD

02/11/2022



471 03 0 2 9 9 9 P
400 Woodciiff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317

www.eqt.com

Via Email

January 17,2022

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin
601 57^^ Street, SB
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
Eriewine 5H

API 47-103-02999

Proctor District, Wetzel County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company's application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation Is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production's intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum RECEIVED
Project Specialist - Permitting Office of Oil and Gas
bshrum(^eqt.com
724-271-7314 JAN 1 9 Z02Z

WV Department of.
Environmental Protection

02/11/2022



2/2/22, 7:42 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit API: 47-103-02952, 02999, 03000)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar2790477936204573025%7Cmsg-a%3Ar59404973966… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permit API: 47-103-02952, 02999, 03000)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Wed, Feb 2, 2022 at 7:39 AM
To: John <JZavatchan@eqt.com>, Todd <tklaner@eqt.com>, Erin Spine <espine@eqt.com>, Olivia Pishioneri <opishioneri@eqt.com>, "Shrum, Becky"
<bshrum@eqt.com>, "Harris, Bryan O" <bryan.o.harris@wv.gov>, Scott Lemley <slemley@wvassessor.com>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

 
47-103-02952 - ERLEWINE 4H
47-103-02999 - ERLEWINE 5H
47-103-03000 - ERLEWINE 7H

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.


Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry 
Environmental Resource Specialist 3
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115
(304) 926-0452 fax
Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

4 attachments

IR-8 Blank.pdf

212K

47-103-02952 - Copy.pdf

2820K

47-103-02999 - Copy.pdf

7707K

47-103-03000 - Copy.pdf

2812K

02/11/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17eba72e3d70d275&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kz5j0b3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17eba72e3d70d275&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_kz5jdvne1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17eba72e3d70d275&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_kz5jdwk22&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=17eba72e3d70d275&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_kz5jemai3&safe=1&zw



